

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15636/2013

PRAKASAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14.07.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 18.09.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No.2 has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.
57, Old Lawyers Chamber,SCI.
2. Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
3, Lawyers Chamber,SCI.
3. Mr. Harish kumar V. , Adv.
120, Lawyers Chamber,SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR