

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15636/2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Permission to file additional documents)

PRAKASAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Perused the letter.

List the matter after three weeks."

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this matter. Dr. Meera Agarwal, Advocate for respondent NO. 1 has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit. Copy of the counter affidavit has already been included in the paper books. Mr. Harishkumar V., Advocate for respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit. Service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is complete by AD Cards, but none has entered appearance on their behalf. The Advocate for the petitioner has on 29.02.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents with Annexure P-3 without serving its copy on Dr. Meera Agarwal, Advocate for respondent No. 1. Separate Volume of the same is circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Sajith P., Adv.
2. Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
3. Mr. Harish Kumar V., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR